% PACIFIC POWER e

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

December 23, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
Salem, Oregon 97302-1166

Attn:  Filing Center
Re:  Docket LC 62—PacifiCorp’s Response to Sierra Club’s Request for Certification

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power submits for filing an original and five copies of its Response to
Sierra Club’s Request for Certification.

Please contact Natasha Siores, Director, Regulatory Affairs & Revenue Requirement, at (503)
813-6583, for questions on this matter.

Sincerely,

— N L/
/éj jg’f;jm»@’gﬁg z{w}»gﬁ(;/{?w’ /{mx

R. Bryce Dalley
Vice President, Regulation

Enclosure

cc: Service List—LC 62



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

In the Matter of
PACIFICORP, d/b/a PACIFIC POWER
2015 Integrated Resource Plan

LC 62

PACIFICORP’S RESPONSE TO SIERRA
CLUB’S REQUEST FOR
CERTIFICATION

Under OAR 860-001-0420(5), PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power (PacifiCorp) responds

to Sierra Club’s December 17, 2014 Request to the ALJ to Certify ALJ Ruling Granting

PacifiCorp’s Motion for a General Protective Order (the Request). In the Request, Sierra

Club asked the Administrative Law Judge (ALJ) to consider revisions to the General

Protective Order (GPO) in this docket. PacifiCorp does not oppose a process where certain

terms of the GPO can be evaluated; however, such a process should happen in a general

policy docket that allows for full stakeholder engagement, rather than in PacifiCorp’s 2015

Integrated Resource Plan docket. Accordingly, PacifiCorp respectfully asks that the

Administrative Law Judge deny the Request.

Respectfully submitted this 23" day of December, 2014

By: x T

Dwstig TIT
Senior Counsel

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power
825 NE Multnomah Street
Suite 1800

Portland, OR 97232

T: 503.813.6589

F: 503.813.7252

Dustin till@pacificorp.com

LC 62—PacifiCorp’s Response to Sierra Club’s Request for Certification



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ certify that I served a true and correct copy of PacifiCorp’s Response to Sierra Club’s Request for
Certification on the parties listed below via electronic mail and/or Gvernight Delivery in compliance with
OAR 860-001-0180.

Oregon Docket L.C 62

Kacia Brockman (W)(C)
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE

Salem, OR 97301
kacia.brockman(@state.or.us

Renee M France (W)(C)
Oregon Department of Justice
1162 Court St NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us

Paul Garrahan (W)(C)
Oregon Department of Justice
1162 Court St NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
paul.garrahan@doj.state.or.us

Robert Jenks (W)(C)

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Wendy Gerlitz (W)(C)
NW Energy Coalition
1205 SE Flavel
Portland, OR 97202
wendy@nwenergy.org

Patrick G. Hager (W)(C)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon Street | WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204

pge.opuc. filings@pgn.com;
Patrick.hager@pgn.com

Colin McConnaha (W)(C)
Department of Environmental Quality
811 SW Sixth Avenue

Portland, OR 97204
Colin.mcconnaha@state.or.us

Melinda J. Davison (W)(C)
Davison Van Cleve

333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mid@dvelaw.com

Philip H. Carver (W)

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE Ste |
Salem, OR 97301
phil.carver(@state.or.us

OPUC Dockets (W)

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway - Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken (W)(C)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

Fred Heutte (W)(C)
NW Energy Coalition
1205 SE Flavel
Portland, OR 97202
fred@nwenergy.org

V. Denise Saunders (W)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon Street IWTCI1301
Portland, OR 97204
Denise.Saunders@pgn.com

Franco Albi (W)(C)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon Street 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
Franco.albi@pgn.com

Bradley Mullins (W)(C)
Mountain West Analytics
333 SW Taylor Ste 400
Portland, OR 97204
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Dustin T. Till (W} C)

Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah St, Suite 1800
Portland, OR 97232

Dustin. Till@pacificorp.com




Jesse E. Cowell (W) (C)
Davison Van Cleve

333 SW Taylor St, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
jec@dvclaw.com

RNP Dockets (W)
Renewable Northwest

421 SW 6™ Avenue, #1125
Portland, OR 97204-1629

dockets@rnp.org

Derek Nelson (W)(C)

Sierra Club Environmental Law
85 Second Street, 2™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
derek.nelson@sierraclub,org

Michael O’Brien (W)(C)
Renewable Northwest Project
421 SW 6™ Avenue, #1125
Portland, OR 97204-1629
michael@renewablenw.org

Dated this 23™ of December, 2014.

Travis Ritchie (W) C)

Sierra Club Environmental Law
85 Second Street, 2™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
Travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org

Megan Decker (W)(C)
Renewable Northwest

421 SW 6™ Avenue, #1125
Portland, OR 97204-1629
megan@renewablenw org

Travis Ritchie (W)(C)

Sierra Club Environmental Law
85 Second Street, 2™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
Travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org

Gloria Smith (W)(C)

Sierra Club Environmental Law
85 Second Street, 2" Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

gy

Amy Eissler

Coordinator, Regulatory Operations



